MODEL AS250-10 SHEAR

CAPACITY (TO MILD STEEL)
CAPACITY (TO STAINLESS STEEL)

SHEARING TONS AVAILABLE
RAKE (IN INCHES PER FOOT)
SHIPPING HEIGHT
WIDTH
DEPTH
NUMBER OF HOLD DOWN CYLINDERS
BORE OF HOLD DOWN CYLINDERS
HOLD DOWN TONS OF FORCE
BLADE SIZE
WEIGHT (U.S. LBS.)
HORSEPOWER
STROKES PER MINUTE:

FULL WIDTH CUT

12" WIDE CUT

BELOW GRADE

RAM SPEED IN INCHES PER MINUTE-DOWN
RAM SPEED IN INCHES PER MINUTE-UP

250" x 10°
135" X110

36
250"
85"
147"
85"

ll

2

31
1"x3"x124”
19,000
20

16
36

no

10
173



Features Include:

* All Components Readily Available from Your Local Suppliers
* Precision Guillotine Drive Providing the Best Shearing System Available

* Super heavy duty, 36" travel, precision ball screw backgauge with 500 IPM
travel speed.

* Highly visible, LED shadow lights for shearing line

* Backgauge includes manual swing-away backstop, programmable X-retract
and up to 200 programmable jobs via Cybelec control.

* Manual, side adjustable, quick-change blade gap adjustment
* Off the shelf Cybelec shear control with 200 job programmability
* 80,000 PSI Capacity rated

* 5 Year Parts Warranty

* 5 Year limited onsite labor warranty

* UL508A Compliant

* Manifold centralized lubrication system

* Lifetime telephone support at no charge

* 4’ squaring arm with scale

* (2) Hand slots in the table

* (2) T-slots in shear table

* T-slot across front edge of shear table

AS250-10 w/features above for $91,300.00

(fob Clarksdale, MS)




