

MODEL AS250-10 SHEAR

CAPACITY <i>(TO MILD STEEL)</i> CAPACITY <i>(TO STAINLESS STEEL)</i>	.250" x 10' .135" X 10'
SHEARING TONS AVAILABLE	36
RAKE (IN INCHES PER FOOT)	.250"
SHIPPING HEIGHT	85"
WIDTH	147"
DEPTH	85"
NUMBER OF HOLD DOWN CYLINDERS	11
BORE OF HOLD DOWN CYLINDERS	2"
HOLD DOWN TONS OF FORCE	31
BLADE SIZE	1"x3"x124"
WEIGHT (U.S. LBS.)	19,000
HORSEPOWER STROKES PER MINUTE:	20
FULL WIDTH CUT 12" WIDE CUT	16 36
BELOW GRADE	no
RAM SPEED IN INCHES PER MINUTE-DOWN RAM SPEED IN INCHES PER MINUTE-UP	110 173



Features Include:

- ★ All Components Readily Available from Your Local Suppliers
- ★ Precision Guillotine Drive Providing the Best Shearing System Available
- ★ Super heavy duty, 36" travel, precision ball screw backgauge with 500 IPM travel speed.
- ★ Highly visible, LED shadow lights for shearing line
- ★ Backgauge includes manual swing-away backstop, programmable X-retract and up to 200 programmable jobs via Cybelec control.
- ★ Manual, side adjustable, quick-change blade gap adjustment
- ★ Off the shelf Cybelec shear control with 200 job programmability
- ★ 80,000 PSI Capacity rated
- ★ 5 Year Parts Warranty
- **★** 5 Year limited onsite labor warranty
- ★ UL508A Compliant
- ★ Manifold centralized lubrication system
- ★ Lifetime telephone support at no charge
- ★ 4' squaring arm with scale
- ★ (2) Hand slots in the table
- ★ (2) T-slots in shear table
- **★** T-slot across front edge of shear table

AS250-10 w/features above for \$91,300.00

(fob Clarksdale, MS)